The Company commenced the buy-back of Equity 
Shares from 12 February 2019 and closed on 11 April 
2019. The Company has bought back and extinguished 
1,193,861 Equity Shares at an average price of `640.21 
per Equity Share. Accordingly, company has deployed 
` 1,999,994,028.90 (Rupees One Hundred Ninety Nine 
Crores Ninety Nine Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Twenty 
Eight and Ninety paise only) which represents 99. 9997% 
of the Maximum Buyback Size.

11.	 SUBSIDIARIES

Cyient Inc. (CI)

Headquartered in East Hartford, Connecticut, Cyient 
Inc. provides engineering, manufacturing, geospatial, 
network, and operations management and digital